
F.4-298/2024(Exam)FDE 
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

FEDERAL DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

   ~~~~~~ 
 

Examination Section      
 

Islamabad the 15th January, 2024 

 

All Head of Institutions (HoIs) 

Islamabad Model Schools/Colleges (Boys/Girls) 

(All AEOs), Islamabad. 
 

Through: Area Education Officers 

 
 
 

Subject:- DATE SHEET FOR CENTRALIZED ANNUAL EXAMINATION OF 

CLASS-V AND VIII, 2024 AND IN-HOUSE EXAMINATION. 

 
  Please find enclosed herewith the Date Sheet of: 

(i) Centralized Annual Examinations for Class-V and Class-VIII, 2024 

 for all educational institutions and concerns. 

(ii) In house examinations of Class-I – IV & VI - VII, 2024. 
 

 

2.  This is issued with the approval of Director (Academics & QA). 

          
 
 

  (MUHAMMAD NAVEED) 

  Deputy Director (Exams) 
Copy to: 

 
❖ APS to DG (Education). 

❖ APS to Director (Acad). 

 Managing Director, National Education Foundation, Ibd. 

 The Chairman, (PEIRA) Islamabad Capital Territory, Al-Farabi Special Education 

Complex, G-8/4, Islamabad with the request to inform the Heads of Private  

Educational Institutions registered with them, accordingly. 

 D.G. N.S.E.C. Special Education Al-Farabi Complex, G-8/4, Islamabad. 

 A.D. C.M.S. Islamabad. 

 The Head OSCS. 

❖ AD IT Section, FDE for uploading on website and official social media. 

❖ Office file. 

          
 
 

  (MUHAMMAD NAVEED) 

  Deputy Director (Exams) 

 
 

 

 

 

 



Government of Pakistan 

Federal Directorate of Education 

~~~  ~~~ 
 

 
 

 

 

DATE SHEET 
CENTRALIZED    ANNUAL   EXAMINATION   CLASS V & VIII, 2024 

 

Date Day 
Subjects 

Time 
Class - V  Class - VIII  

12-02-2024 Monday --- General Science 
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13-02-2024 Tuesday Mathematics --- 

14-02-2024 Wednesday --- Urdu 

15-02-2024 Thursday Urdu --- 

16-02-2024 Friday --- History 

17-02-2024 Saturday Social Studies --- 

18-02-2024 Sunday 

19-02-2024 Monday --- English 

20-02-2024 Tuesday English --- 

21-02-2024 Wednesday --- Computer Science 

22-02-2024 Thursday 
Islamiyat             

Moral Education 
--- 

23-02-2024 Friday --- 
Islamiyat/ 

Moral Education 

24-02-2024 Saturday Nazra --- 

25-02-2024 Sunday 

26-02-2024 Monday --- Mathematics 

27-02-2024 Tuesday Science --- 

28-02-2024 Wednesday --- Geography 

 

Note:-  
 Use of mobile phone, scientific calculator, and any sort of electronic gadgets are  
 Strictly prohibited in the exam hall. Simple calculator is allowed for Class-VIII only. 

 No exchange of stationery items will be allowed, whatsoever the case may be. 

 No student is allowed to leave the exam hall before half time of the paper. 

 No bag/books or any blank paper is allowed in the exam hall premises. 

 SATURDAY has been utilized as working day during exam session ONLY.  
Please guide the students accordingly to avoid any inconvenience. 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

(MUHAMMAD NAVEED) 
       Deputy Director (Exam) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Exam - 2024 

 



ISLAMABAD MODEL COLLEGES / ISLAMABAD MODEL SCHOOLS 

 

 

 

Government of Pakistan 
Federal Directorate of Education 

~~~  ~~~ 

                             Date sheet  
  ANNUAL  EXAMINATIONS, 2024 

 
 

 

Date Day 
Class 

Time 
I II  III IV VI VII 

28-02-2024 Wednesday Urdu  English --- Mathematics General Science English 
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29-02-2024 Thursday --- --- Urdu --- --- --- 

01-03-2024 Friday Mathematics Urdu --- Social Studies Urdu Computer 

02-03-2024 Saturday 

03-03-2024 Sunday 

04-03-2024 Monday English G. Knowledge English Urdu Geography Mathematics 

05-03-2024 Tuesday --- --- --- --- Mathematics --- 

06-03-2024 Wednesday G. Knowledge Islamiyat Mathematics English History Geography 

07-03-2024 Thursday --- --- --- --- --- 
Islamiyat/Nazra 

Moral Education 

08-03-2024 Friday Islamiyat Mathematics G. Knowledge Nazra computer History 

09-03-2024 Saturday 

10-03-2024 Sunday 

11-03-2024 Monday --- --- Islamiyat General Science 
Islamiyat/Nazra 

Moral Education 
General Science 

12-03-2024 Tuesday --- --- --- 
Islamiyat 

Moral Education 
English 

 

Urdu 

 

Note:-  

 Heads of institutions are allowed to make minor adjustment / changes as per their convenience.  

 NAZRA / Practical Examination may be conducted before the start of written examinations.  
 
 

 

 (MUHAMMAD NAVEED) 
          Deputy Director (Exam) 

 

 

 

Exams, 2024 

Institutions 

 


